Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwell International Corporation		02/25/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 South Second Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53204-2496	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76368700	ROCKWELL FIRSTPOINT
Serial Number:	76368815	ROCKWELL FIRSTPOINT
Serial Number:	76368819	ROCKWELL FIRSTPOINT CONTACT
Serial Number:	76368817	FIRSTPOINT
Registration Number:	2865471	FIRSTPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900011573

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(414) 382-0319 Phone:

Email: lkjansen@ra.rockwell.com Correspondent Name: Rockwell Automation, Inc. Address Line 1: 1201 South Second Street

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53204-2496

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8359

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0659

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda K. Jansen					
Total Attachments: 3						
source=RockwellNmChg22502_Page_1_Image_0001#page1.tif						
source=RockwellNmChg22502_Page_2_Image_0001#page1 tif						

source=RockwellNmChg22502_Page_3_Image_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0660



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION" TO "ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2650151 8100

020129691

Darriet Smith Hindson

arrier similar vindsor, secretary or state

AUTHENTICATION: 1634122

DATE: 02-26-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0661

STREE-OS-DOMMARE: 37 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:31 PM 02/25/2002 020122969 - 2650151

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Rockwell International Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby cartify as follows:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation held November 7, 2001, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of incorporation of said Corporation (the "Amendment"), declaring said Amendment to be advisable and directing that said Amendment be submitted to the shareowners of the Corporation for their consideration and approval by the requisite vote at the Corporation's 2002 Annual Meeting of Shareowners to be held on February 6, 2002.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the By-Laws of the Corporation, the Annual Meeting of Shareowners of the Corporation was duly held on February 6, 2002 upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the Amendment was approved by the requisite vote.

THIRD: That said Amendment amends the Restated Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation by deleting Article

FEB-25-2002 10:55

414 212 5212

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0662

FIRST and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST, to read in its entirety as follows:

> "FIRST The name of the Corporation is Rockwell Automation, Inc."

FOURTH: That said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of incorporation shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on February 25, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by W. J. Callse, Jr., its Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, this $\underline{\partial S} = day$ of February, 2002.

ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Senior Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

2

FEB-25-2002 10:55

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

TOTAL P.04

414 212 FAL